Document 2008 3507

Book 2008 Page 3507 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 12/01/2008 Time 3:12 PM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #101

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Gregory D Kingery, 4056 Glass Rd NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402, Phone: (319) 393-9090

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address) Ronald Pastory 2205 Holliwell Valley Ct Winterset IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address) Ronald Pastory 2205 Holliwell Valley Ct Winterset IA 50273

Grantors:

Mark Brantley Susan Brantley Grantees:

Ronald Pastory Patricia Pastory

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2005



WARRANTY DEED

| CINIO | | |
|--|--|--|
| For the consideration | of <u>One (\$1.00)</u> Brantley, husband and wife | Doltar(s) and other valuable consideration, |
| | | do hereby Convey to |
| Ronald Pastory and | Patricia Pastory, h | usband and wife, as Joint Tenants |
| ith Full Rights of | Survivorship and no | ot as Tenants in Commonthe |
| ollowing described real estat | e inMadiso | on County, Iowa: |
| .ot One (1) of Holliwell Vi n Township Seventy-five (owa. | alley Subdivision, located i 75) North, Range Twenty- | in the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Five (5), seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, |
| Subject to Covenants, Cond | litions, Restrictions and Ea | sements of record. |
| Declaration of Valu previously recorded | te and transfer tax on $\frac{12/108}{}$ | exemption: Supplements deed 2008 in Book <u>2008</u> at page <u>3500</u> |
| state by title in fee simple; the eal estate is free and clear of covenant to Warrant and Defitated. Each of the undersign of the real estate. Words and | at they have good and lawful fall liens and encumbrances end the real estate against th ed hereby relinquishes all rigl phrases herein, including ac | successors in interest, that grantors hold the real authority to sell and Convey the real estate; that the except as may be above stated; and grantors a lawful claims of all persons except as may be above hits of dower, homestead and distributive share in and knowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the ender, according to the context. Dated: |
| | | Susa HBraitly |
| Mark Brantley | | Susan Brantley (Grantor) |
| | (Grantor) | |
| | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| FFATE OF | <u> </u> | |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| HATE OF | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |
| his instrument was acknowle | (Grantor) | (Grantor) |

| STATE OF TOX | acknowledged before me on Alagas | las | tu. a |
|----------------------|--|----------|-------------------|
| This instrument was | acknowledged before me onA\1Q\1.5 | - 215008 | , by <u>Susan</u> |
| Brantley, Wife to Iv | fark Brantley | - | |
| | C KEFFER Notary Public, State of Tei My Commission Expire May 07, 2011 | uos B | , Notary Public |
| STATE OF | , COUNTY OFacknowledged before me on | | , by |
| | | | , Notary Public |
| STATE OF | COUNTY OF | | , by |
| | | | Notary Public |

.